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Freedom of Information Request 
You asked for the following information from the Ministry of Justice (MoJ):
“My request relates to the Operational Manager Stage 3 People Management Job Simulation Assessment Centre (JSAC), it's equivalent before an additional stage was added, within Her Majesty's Prison Service since 2007, or any equivalent assessments that may have been introduced in recent years.

· For each JSAC (please provide the dates they were held), I would like to know how many candidates took the JSAC and how many were successful in passing the JSAC.  The aim of my request is to examine the variations in the pass rate over the last five years.”
As the information requested is not your personal data, your request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

I can confirm that the department holds the information that you have asked for and I am pleased to provide this to you
Previous information supplied

	Year
	Number of candidates
	Pass rate (%)

	2007
	188
	57.8

	2008
	314
	49.7

	2009
	169
	32.5

	2010
	57
	45.6

	2011 (June)
	94
	55.3

	2011 (December)
	215
	10.2


Additional request information

	Year
	Number of candidates
	Pass rate (%)

	2012 (March)
	60
	25

	2012 (Nov – Jan 2013)
	221
	29


I hope that this information is helpful.


